## IOWA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 970 COURT AVE MARENGO IA 52301 (319) 642-3041

AGENDA Friday, April 28, 2023 9:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Approve the Agenda Approve the Minutes Communications

9:05 – Open Forum

9:15 a.m. - Nick Amelon, Iowa County Engineer

9:45 a.m. – Becky Fry, Iowa County Transportation Director

10:00 a.m. – John Bushong, Bushong Designs

1. Tabled item: Generator project in relation to public safety kitchen project change order

10:15 a.m. - Adam Rabe, Iowa County Ambulance Director

1. Tabled item: Consideration of Ambulance Department staffing changes

10:30 a.m. – Dylan Healey, Building Maintenance

1. Previously approved fence project expense

10:35 a.m. - Michelle Sims, Iowa County Treasurer

1. Mobile Home to be removed from tax roll

## **OTHER**

- 1. Tabled Items
  - a. Generator project in relation to public safety kitchen project change order
  - b. Consideration of Ambulance Department staffing changes
- 2. Liquor Licenses
- 3. Payroll and Claims
- 4. Manure management plans
- 5. Approve Iowa County Secondary Roads Union Contract
- 6. Agreement granting permission to Marengo American Legion to use Iowa County Property for equipment during construction project
- 7. Consideration of selling Iowa County owned property
- 8. Millstream Brewing Co.-placing cones on half of roadway for 2023 events
- 9. Sumner Township Clerk and Trustee appointments
- 10. TransAlta Wind Farm discussion
- 11. Veterans Affairs Director Leave time
- 12. Engagement Letter with Ahlers & Cooney, P.C. Amendment No. 1 to the Diamond Trail URP
- 13. Consideration of adding the East Courthouse Annex to the list for keyless entry when the courthouse is done, or re-keying the current locks
- 14. Items for consideration for next week's agenda
- \*\*All times on the agenda are approximate and subject to change, with the exception of Public Hearings.

https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEqd-qppjwuHtf5h\_569QzJJ8BS46OJHTJF Meeting ID: 957 0318 7443 Password: 760463